

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14940-14941/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2009&31/3/2009 in MA No. 138/2006 &RP No. 99/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

DEVENDRA TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA GAUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sharan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.R.Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER