

ITEM NO.99

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4450-4451 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

DEVENDRA TIWARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA GAUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Verma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 alone is
present.

The office report shows that the respondent has not
filed statement of case within the prescribed time.

Hence, Registry to process the matter for listing
before the Hon'ble Court.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd