

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4450-4451/2010

DEVENDRA TIWARI (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA GAUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 17 - Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs of deceased sole appellant with Application for exemption from filing O/T)

Date : 20-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the opposite side has no objection in allowing this application.

Accordingly, application (I.A. NO.17/2017) for substitution to bring on record Lrs No.1(i) of the deceased common sole appellant is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER