

ITEM NO.102

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4450-4451/2010

DEVENDRA TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA GAUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,  
matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)