

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C i v i l A p p e a l N o s . 4 4 5 0 - 4 4 5 1 / 2 0 1 0

DEVENDRA TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA GAUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE C.T. RAVIKUMAR AND HON'BLE SUDHANSHU
DHULIA, JJ.])

Date : 17-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.4450-4451 of 2010

After hearing the learned senior counsel on both sides, we think that the parties shall be permitted to explore the possibility of amicably settling the issues between them.

In such circumstances, let the parties appear before the Ld. Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 31.08.2023 at 11:00 A.M.. The Ld. Co-ordinator shall appoint a Mediator to facilitate the parties to arrive at an amicable settlement.

List the matter on 04.10.2023 along with the report.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)