

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4450-4451/2010

DEVENDRA TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA GAUD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE C.T. RAVIKUMAR AND HON'BLE SUDHANSHU
DHULIA, JJ.])

Date : 11-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that
the mediation is still going on. Recording the said submission,
list the matters after one month.

The matters need not be treated as part-heard.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)