

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.4450-4451/2010

DEVENDRA TIWARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTLA GAUD & ANR. Respondent(s)

([RELEASED FROM PART-HEARD])

Date : 29-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submitted that the parties are *ad idem* to settle the disputes and virtually arrived at a settlement and now, the terms and conditions thereof are to be finalised. In the said circumstances, learned counsel for the parties seek six weeks' time to produce the settlement agreement. Time sought for is granted.

List on 31.01.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)